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Equity Market - 2015 JSE Participant Test Weekend (PTW) Schedule 
 
A Participant Test Weekend (PTW) is an opportunity for clients to conduct their 

own scripted or unscripted testing in the JSE Equity Market Trading and 

Information production environment on a non-business day (normally a Saturday). 

 

It is an optional test and is available to all current production users of these 

services.  

 

During the PTW, clients will be able to connect to the Equity Market Trading and 

Information Gateways and receive multicast data in order to verify system 

configurations and prove live system connectivity. In addition, clients can utilise 

the PTW service to test system performance, disaster recovery procedures and a 

variety of business continuity scenarios.  

 

Clients are advised that the Participant Test Weekend schedule for 2015 is as 

follows:- 

 

PTW Date 
Cut-off Dates for Bookings 

(12h00 SAST) 

Saturday, 31 January 2015 Friday, 16 January 2015 

Saturday, 28 February 2015 Friday, 13 February 2015 

Saturday, 28 March 2015  Thurs, 13 March 2015 

Saturday, 18 April 2015 Friday, 03 April 2015 

Saturday, 16 May 2015 Thursday, 30 April 2015 

Saturday, 27 June 2015 Friday, 12 June 2015 

Saturday, 01 August 2015 Friday, 17 July 2015 

Saturday, 05 September 2015 Friday, 14 August 2015 

Saturday, 10 October 2015 Friday, 25 September 2015 

Saturday, 14 November 2015 Friday, 30 October 2015 

Saturday, 05 December 2015 Friday, 20 November 2015 

 

Please contact Customer Support on +27 11 520 7777 if you have any queries. 

 

Service: 

Equity Market   

 

Environment(s): 

Production 

 

 

Additional Information: 

If you have any queries about this 

announcement, please contact  

+27 11 520 7777 or 

CustomerSupport@jse.co.za  

 

 

Issued By: 
Sandra Borrageiro 

Head: Project Delivery 

Trading and Market Services 
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